Product designation
Automatic power
factor controller,
3 steps, icon
display
Product type designation DCRL3
Auxiliary supply
Rated auxiliary supply voltage Us
AC
min VAC 100
Max VAC 440
DC
min VDC 110
Max VDC 250
Auxiliary operating range
90…484VAC /
93.5…300VDC
Auxiliary rated frequency Hz 50/60 ±10%
Power consumption Max VA 9.5
Power dissipation Max W 3.5
Immunity time for microbreakings ms <25
Voltage inputs
Rated voltage (Ue) VAC
600VAC L-L
(rated max)
Operating range
50…720VAC L-L
(415VAC L-N)
Frequency range Hz 45…65
Type of measure True RMS value
No-voltage release ms ≥8
Measurement input impedance kΩ
>1.10MΩ L-L,
>0.55MΩ L-N
Type of connection
Single phase, two
phase, three
phase with or
without neutral or
balanced three
phase system
Current inputs
Number of current input Nr. 1
Type of input
Shunt supplied
by external
current
transformer (low
voltage). Max 5A
Measurement range
0.025...6A~ for
5A scale;
0.025...1.2A~ for
1A scale
Measurement method True RMS value
Constant overload Ie 1.2 Ie
Overload peak A 50A for 1s
Burden per phase W <0.6VA
Measurement data
Type of voltage and current measurement True RMS value
Power factor adjustment 0.5ind…0.5cap.
Type of temperature sensor Internal
DCRL3
AUTOMATIC POWER FACTOR CONTROLLER, DCRL SERIES, 3 STEPS
DCRL3
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
1 / 3
Temperature measurement range °C 0…+212
Relay outputs
Number of relay output Nr.
3 (up to 6 with
EXP10 06 -
EXP10 07)
Contact arrangement
2 NO-SPST + 1